FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCONIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE ÀS POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 631(06)2023 CCP-PS u/s 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities)

· Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at @ 10:30 PM-11:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
18/06/2023 at 6:51 AM	Saitol Khullen Village, CCPur. About 16 Kms East	18/06/2023

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an NB: . attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Lenminthang Lhungdim s/o Late Lhunkhomang of Saitol Khullen, Samulamlan Sub Division #8131921457 O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police State Manipur	a large gathering mob	Unlawful assembly, rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substance with intent to destroy houses etc, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST. Punishable u/s / 143/148/427/436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act	ASI T Pauliansiam of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	

Signed

: (N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 18/06/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station

Manipur

Sir,

The Officer In-Charge: Churachandpur Police's

Subject: Report.

Traped as DE of FIX No. 631 (06) 2023 CCO-NI UN 143/427/ 436/34 IPC, Sec 3(2) (iii) g Mu SC/ST (Irwinhing aborities) Art. M

> Offices-in-incharge Churachandour Police Station

With due respect, I would like to report that on 3rd –May- 2023 at around 10.30-11.00 PM a large gathering Mob attacked our village Saitol Khullen, and started vandalizing, ransacking ... and burnt down my village along with my properties lists as below:

SL.NO	DETAILS OF ASSETS	QUANTITY	ESTIMATE	IN WORDS
CACAL 1 C		COLVIA HE K	COSTS	ELY YY VENEZO
01	House (Semi pucca)	0	700,000	Seven takh
07	Plat TV	01	2-5,000	Twenty Pine Thousand
03	Wooden Almirah	02	50,000	Fifty Thousand
04	Woolen from Prench	02	20,000	Twenty Thousand
05	Syntex 1000/ms	02	10,000	Ten thousand
06	Gas Stone, Ceplinders & Box		20,000	Twenty Thousand
OF	Livestocks		15,000	Piteen Thousand
20				
•				
		TUTAL	8,40,000/	

That, the assets /properties and damage was estimated to be around Rs... Eight. lakh. Forty. Ilwusund In this regards I would request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the person involved according to the law of the land at earliest.

Your timely actions would be highly appreciated.

Thank you

In this regards

Formenthans LENIMINITHANIG LAUNGDIM.

S/W/D/o (L) Lhunkhamangr

Village Name: Saitol Khullen, Samulamlane Sub-Division

Churachandpur

平 3131921 45年